NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (MAINT) (BALOCHISTAN WEST) GWADAR

Fish Harbour Road, Gwadar Ph: 0864-210199

No. Dir. (Maint)/B-W/NHA/GWD/2023/1007

Dated: 15th December, 2023.

Director (MIS),

National Highway Authority

Islamabad.

Subject:

ANNOUCEMENT OF FINANCIAL EVALUATION REPORT (PPRA RULE-35).

02X SPECIAL MAINTENANCE WORKS.

Reference: **PPRA Rule-35.**

Please find enclosed herewith duly filled and signed Financial Bids Evaluation Report pertaining to the procurement of the subject contracts in view of the above referred PPRA Rule-35 for uploading the same on NHA & PPRA websites at the earliest.

Encl: Financial Bid Evaluation Reports.

(ASIF MASOOD MEMON)

Director (Maintenance) Balochistan West Makran NHA-Gwadar.

Copy for information to:-

- Member (West Zone) NHA, Quetta.
- General Manager Bal W-M NHA, Gwadar.
- Director (General), PPRA, 01st Floor FBC Building, Near State Bank Sector G-5/2.

<u>Financial Evaluation Report</u> (As per Rules-35 PP Rules, 2004 Amended vide SRO dated. 29th July 2021)

1	Name of Procuring Agency	National Highway Authority		
2	Method of Procurement	Single Stage One Envelope Procedure		
3	Title of Procurement	Prequalification of contractors for 1. Special Maintenance Work for Maintenance of Protection Work from KM 147+000 to 149+000 (N-10). 2. Special Maintenance Work for Maintenance of Carriageway and Protection Work from KM 142+000 to 143+000 (N-10).		
4	Tender Inquiry No.	As mentioned below		
5	Press Information Department No.	PID(I)#987/23 (16 th August, 2023) PPRA# TS517725E		
6	Date & Time of Bid Closing	5th September, 2023 at 10:30 Hrs.		
7	Date & Time of Technical Bid Opening.	5 th September, 2023 at 1100 Hrs.		
	Date & Time of Financial Bid Opening	12 th December, 2023 at 1100 Hrs.		
8	No of Bids Received	As mentioned below		
9	Criteria for Bid Evaluation	As per Bidding Data Sheet (BDS) & Invitation for Bids (IFB)		
10	Detail of Bid Evaluation	As mentioned below		

Contract #	Name of Bidder	Estimated Amount (Rs.)	Evaluated Cost (Rs.)	Rule/Regulation/SBD */Policy/Basis for Rejection/Acceptanc e as per Rule-35 of PPRA Rule-2004.
SM-WM-2023-24- 2001. KM 147-149 (N-10).	M/s Siraj Ahmed Shahwani	4,207,580	3,422,868	1 st Lowest
SM-WM-2023-24-2002. KM 142-143 (N-10).	M/s Siraj Ahmed Shahwani	9,105,633	7,600,472	1 st Lowest

11. Any other additional / supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share:

The aforementioned contracts are being funded by National Highway Road Maintenance Account.

Signature:

Director (Maintenance) NHA-Gwadar.

ASIF MASOOD MEMON
Director (Maintenance) Makran
Official Stamp: National Highway Authority
Gwadar.

^{**}Standard Bidding Documents (SBD).